

¼ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6624/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2007 in WA No. 605/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RADHEY SHYAM BHARGAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Pahwa,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Abhineet Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondent-State shall file  
status report before us in regard to the investigation conducted by the Police  
as also by the CID. Respondent shall further state as to under whose orders  
the investigation was transferred to CID and back to the police officers.  
Investigation by the Police may go on. However, the court concerned may not  
take cognizance of the offence pursuant to the chargesheet filed, if any.

Dasti service in addition is also permitted.

Liberty to mention.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master