

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No. 13056/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6624/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2007 in WA No. 605/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

RADHEY SHYAM BHARGAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to  
withdraw this application stating that an appropriate application  
shall be filed. Permission granted. The application is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER